epartment
gency/Entity
perating Unit
rganization Code

QUARTERLY PHYSICAL REPORT OF OPERATION
As of June 30, 2024

;. Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
: National Mapping and Resource Information Authority

: < not applicable >
. 10 004 0000000

BAR No.

-

Particulars UACS Physical Target (Budget Year) Physical Accomplishment (Budget Year) Variance Remarks
CODE as of
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total June 30,
Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter 2024
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ik 12 13 14
APPING AND RESOURCE 31010000
IFORMATION PROGRAM 0000000
) : Adaptive capacities of human
mmunities and natural systems improved
itcome Indicator(s)
Percentage of the Philippines with 28.23% | 32.60% | 32.60% (new - - -
dated topographic base maps and cycle
utical charts topographic
maps)
78.40% | 79.20% | 84% (old |84% (old cycle - 78.40% 78.40% (old - -~
{old cycle | (old cycle | cycle | charts) & 28% (old cycle cycle charts) &
charts) & | charts) | charts) ENC charts) & 28% ENC
28% ENC 28% ENC
Number of hits/access to the online 75,000 75,000 | 75000 | 75,000 300,000 128,680 | 149,120 277,800 74120 [The over accomplishment is attributed to
tabase (Accomplishm |the:
entforthe |- High volume of visits to the NAMRIA
quarter vs Websile.'speciﬁcglly on the download
target for the page whsch coptams downloadable
maps, publications, and other resources;
quarter)  \hic s in fing with the implementation of
the NAMRIA Open Data Policy; and
127,800 | Downloading of geospalial data layers
{Cumulative |categorized as open (findable, accessible,
accomplishme |interoperable, and reusable), which ‘
nt for First and |contributed to the high hits of the Geoportal
Second Philippines website.
Quarter over
cumulatve
targets for the
First and
Second
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itput Indicator(s)

Number of maps and charts produced or
dated and published

30

1114

754

1,900

30

32

Percentage of clients who rated the
ality of maps and charts produced as
tisfactory or better

98.00%

968.00%

98.00%

98.00%

98.00%

98.14%

98.05%

98.09%

0.05%
(Accompfishm
ent for the
Quarter vs
Target)

0.09%
(Average of
the 1st and
2nd Quarter

Accomplishme
nts vs Annual

Target)

Clients who acquired products and
services from NAMRIA provided 98.05%
positive responses (Very Satisfied and
Satisfied) in the Assessment and
Evaluation for Client Needs and Products
and Services. Amang the 332
respondents, the private sector dominated
as 49.70% of the clients are private
companies and 15.66% are private
individuals, The academia follows at
12.35%. The national govermment
{environment and natural resources)
account for 3.61% and other executive
and legislative offices at 9.94%. The local
government units represent the 6.63%,
govemment-controlled comporations at
1.51%, and the nongovemment
organizations and foreign entities at 0.30%.
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