## QUARTERLY PHYSICAL REPORT OF OPERATION As of June 30, 2024

epartment

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
 National Mapping and Resource Information Authority
 < not applicable >
 10 004 0000000

gency/Entity perating Unit rganization Code

Particulars	UACS		Physical	Target (E	Budget Ye	ear)	Phy	sical Acco	mplishme	ent (Budg	Variance as of	Remarks	
		1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Total	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Total	June 30, 2024	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
APPING AND RESOURCE FORMATION PROGRAM	31010000 0000000												
): Adaptive capacities of human mmunities and natural systems improved													
itcome indicator(s)													
Percentage of the Philippines with dated topographic base maps and utical charts				28.23%	32.60%	32.60% (new cycle topographic maps)	-	-			-	-	
			78.40% (old cycle charts) & 28% ENC	79.20% (old cycle charts)	84% (old cycle charts)	84% (old cycle charts) & 28% ENC	-	78.40% (old cycle charts) & 28% ENC			78.40% (old cycle charts) & 28% ENC	-	-
Number of hits/access to the online tabase		75,000	75,000	75,000	75,000	300,000	128,680	149,120			277,800		- High volume of visits to the NAMRIA Website, specifically on the download page which contains downloadable maps, publications, and other resources; This is in line with the implementation of the NAMRIA Open Data Policy; and - Downloading of geospatial data layers categorized as open (findable, accessible, interoperable, and reusable), which contributed to the high hits of the Geoporta Philippines website.

ıtput Indicator(s)											
Number of maps and charts produced or dated and published	2	30	1114	754	1,900	2	30		32	-	
Percentage of clients who rated the ality of maps and charts produced as tisfactory or better	98.00%	98.00%	98.00%	98.00%	98.00%	98.14%	98.05%		98.09%	(Accomplishm ent for the Quarter vs Target)  0.09% (Average of the 1st and 2nd Quarter Accomplishme nts vs Annual Target)	Clients who acquired products and services from NAMRIA provided 98.05% positive responses (Very Satisfied and Satisfied) in the Assessment and Evaluation for Client Needs and Products and Services. Among the 332 respondents, the private sector dominated as 49.70% of the clients are private companies and 15.66% are private individuals. The academia follows at 12.35%. The national government (environment and natural resources) account for 3.61% and other executive and legislative offices at 9.94%. The local government units represent the 6.63%, government-controlled corporations at 1.51%, and the nongovernment organizations and foreign entities at 0.30%.

ared By:

XENIA R. ANDRES

Chief, Policy and Planning Division Support Services Branch, NAMRIA

Date: 16 July 2024

In coordination with:

GRACE A. TOLENTINO

OIC, Financial and Management Division Support Services Branch, NAMRIA

Date: 16 July 2024

Approved By:

User. PETER N. TIANGCO, PhD, CESO I

Administrator, NAMRIA Date: 16 July 2024

Page 2 of 2